## THE DIOCESE OF NORTH AMERICA & EUROPE

The Mar Thoma Church

Rt. Rev. Dr. Isaac Mar Philoxenos Diocesan Bishop Rev. George Abraham Diocesan/Bishop's Secretary Mr. George P. Babu Diocesan Treasurer



Sinai Mar Thoma Center 2320 S. Merrick Avenue Merrick, NY 11566 Tel: (516) 377-3311 Fax: (516) 377-3322

Email: marthomadiocese@gmail.com

DC/485/2023 October 20, 2023

To: Vicar and Members

Long Island Mar Thoma Church, NY

## Dearly Beloved in Christ,

One of our primary Christian responsibilities is to meet the needs of the less privileged in our society. The **'Light to Life'** mission program, coordinated through the Mar Thoma Mission Board of the Diocese of North America and Europe, has been functioning since 2017 with this goal in mind. Light to Life aims to encourage the development of communities by supporting the educational and physical needs of underprivileged children in various villages of India. This mission program provides our members with an opportunity to sponsor a child in India by contributing \$20.00 per month. Our goal is to have the maximum involvement of our members in this project. I appreciate the members of the parish for your participation in this program.

Mr. Koruthu Mathew and Mr. George P. Babu are hereby appointed as the local Light to Life Promoters for 2023–2026 from your parish. The promoters will serve as a liaison with the Mar Thoma Mission Board and are to work along with the Vicars, Office Bearers, and Assembly Member(s) to find new sponsors, to communicate with present sponsors, and to coordinate payments.

May God use us all for the furtherance of His Kingdom.

Yours in His Service,

Rt. Rev. Dr. Isaac Mar Philoxenos

Diocesan Episcopa